
#  Portland St. (2-5) -vs- #  Nevada (3-2)
02/13/2026 at Tempe, Ariz. (Farrington Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: Llamas, Sierra (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brett Higgins First: Todd Foy Third Base: Smokey Edds 
Start: 12:44 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy, 8 MPH SSE; Temp: 67F
Game notes:
- Littlewood Invitational

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Portland St. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1
Nevada 1 1 3 0 0 1 6 9 1

Portland St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Grace 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Orozco, Nichole lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Peato, Sofia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Llamas, Sierra c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Harris, Alison c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nakoa-Chung, Sherreigh p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Benson, Jolee rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Martinez, Mia 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gaustad, Rylee cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Carsley, Abby PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harmier, Addison ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Toney, Gracie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 1 2 4 5

E: Johnson, Grace (1)

Nevada 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Madison cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alfaro, Saige 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Di Genova, Hannah 1b 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
Tretton, Talia dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Leetch, Matlyn PR/rf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Engelbrecht, Haylee ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Haith, Rylie rf/dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Clark, Bailie PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Gorman, Lexi lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Glover, Karolyn c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Larsen, Maya PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Braukus, Anna 3b/PR 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bumiller, Tess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 9 5 2 2 5

2B: Tretton, Talia (1); O'Gorman, Lexi (1); Larsen, Maya (1)
HR: Di Genova, Hannah (2)
SH: O'Gorman, Lexi (1)
SB: Clark, Madison (1)
E: Di Genova, Hannah (1)

Portland St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nakoa-Chung, Sherreigh 6.0 9 6 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 26 29 5 9 108
Totals 9 6 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 26 29 5 9 108

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bumiller, Tess 7.0 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 25 27 6 11 98
Totals 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 25 27 6 11 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland St. - Top of 1st PSU NEV
Johnson,Grace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKFFFB). 0 0
Orozco,Nichole grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Peato,Sofia lined out to third base (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Nevada - Bottom of 1st PSU NEV
Clark,Madison lined out to third base (1-2 KSBFF). 0 0
Alfaro,Saige flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 0
DiGenova,Hannah homered to deep left field, RBI (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Tretton,Talia flied out up the middle putout by ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 1

Portland St. - Top of 2nd PSU NEV
Llamas,Sierra flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
NakoaChung,Sherreigh grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Benson,Jolee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 1

Nevada - Bottom of 2nd PSU NEV
Engelbrecht,Haylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Haith,Rylie walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 1
OGorman,Lexi sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Haith,Rylie advanced to second base. 0 1
Glover,Karolyn singled to right field (0-1 K); Haith,Rylie advanced to third base. 0 1
Glover,Karolyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Haith,Rylie scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Braukus,Anna struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 2

Portland St. - Top of 3rd PSU NEV
Martinez,Mia singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Gaustad,Rylee singled to left field (0-0); Martinez,Mia advanced to second base. 0 2
Harmier,Addison walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Martinez,Mia advanced to third base; Gaustad,Rylee advanced to
second base. 0 2
Johnson,Grace struck out (1-3 KBFS). 0 2
Orozco,Nichole reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (0-0); Martinez,Mia scored;
Gaustad,Rylee advanced to third base; Harmier,Addison out at second base, 2b to ss. 1 2
Orozco,Nichole advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Peato,Sofia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 1 2

Nevada - Bottom of 3rd PSU NEV
Clark,Madison grounded out to the infield, 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Alfaro,Saige singled to center field (2-1 BBF). 1 2
DiGenova,Hannah homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Alfaro,Saige scored from first base. 1 4
Tretton,Talia doubled down the left field line (1-2 FFB). 1 4
NEV substitution: Leetch,Matlyn pinch running for Tretton,Talia. 1 4
Engelbrecht,Haylee singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Leetch,Matlyn scored from second base. 1 5
Engelbrecht,Haylee out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 1 5
Haith,Rylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSBFFF). 1 5

Portland St. - Top of 4th PSU NEV
NEV position change: Leetch,Matlyn remains in the game at rf 1 5
NEV position change: Haith,Rylie now playing dh from rf 1 5
Llamas,Sierra walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 1 5
NakoaChung,Sherreigh struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 5
Benson,Jolee struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 5
Martinez,Mia singled to right field (1-2 SSB); Llamas,Sierra advanced to second base. 1 5



Gaustad,Rylee reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Llamas,Sierra out at third base, ss to 3b. 1 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Nevada - Bottom of 4th PSU NEV
OGorman,Lexi doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 1 5
Glover,Karolyn flied out to cf (0-0); OGorman,Lexi advanced to third base. 1 5
Braukus,Anna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S). 1 5
Clark,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBK). 1 5

Portland St. - Top of 5th PSU NEV
Harmier,Addison lined out to short (2-2 BBKKF). 1 5
Johnson,Grace reached on an error by DiGenova,Hannah (E3) (2-1 BFB). 1 5
Orozco,Nichole reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Johnson,Grace out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 5
Peato,Sofia flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 1 5

Nevada - Bottom of 5th PSU NEV
Alfaro,Saige grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 5
DiGenova,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
DiGenova,Hannah advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 5
Leetch,Matlyn struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 1 5
DiGenova,Hannah advanced to third base on a passed ball. 1 5
Engelbrecht,Haylee flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 5

Portland St. - Top of 6th PSU NEV
Llamas,Sierra flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
NakoaChung,Sherreigh grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 1 5
Benson,Jolee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 5

Nevada - Bottom of 6th PSU NEV
NEV substitution: Clark,Bailie pinch hitting for Haith,Rylie. 1 5
PSU defensive substitution: Harris,Alison replaces Llamas,Sierra at c 1 5
Clark,Bailie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 5
OGorman,Lexi reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Johnson,Grace (E4) (0-0). 1 5
Glover,Karolyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); OGorman,Lexi advanced to second base. 1 5
NEV substitution: Larsen,Maya pinch hitting for Braukus,Anna. 1 5
OGorman,Lexi advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 5
Larsen,Maya doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFB); OGorman,Lexi scored, unearned. 1 6
NEV substitution: Braukus,Anna pinch running for Larsen,Maya. 1 6
Clark,Madison singled in the infield, bunt (2-1 KBB); Braukus,Anna advanced to third base. 1 6
Clark,Madison stole second base. 1 6
Alfaro,Saige grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KKFFBFFB). 1 6

Portland St. - Top of 7th PSU NEV
NEV position change: Clark,Bailie remains in the game at dh 1 6
NEV position change: Braukus,Anna remains in the game at 3b 1 6
Martinez,Mia flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 6
PSU substitution: Carsley,Abby pinch hitting for Gaustad,Rylee. 1 6
Carsley,Abby struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 1 6
PSU substitution: Toney,Gracie pinch hitting for Harmier,Addison. 1 6
Toney,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBFBF). 1 6

Nevada - Bottom of 7th PSU NEV



 
 


